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Introduction
1. IR LED - When the light is not strong, it will enable infrared light to increase the
    environment brightness. 
2. Light Sensor - Enable the infrared light when illumination is below 2lux.
3. MIC - Capture voice and Intercom.
4. Main Button - Wake up the device and inform you when someone visit.
5. PIR - Detect human body’s movement and send alarm to smart phone.
6. Lens - Capture image video.
7. Indicator Light - Red light flash slowly: waiting for Wi-Fi configuration
                Blue light flash slowly: working status
                Red light and blue light flash alternately: Wi-Fi connecting failed
8. Speaker - Emit system sound and intercom.
9. USB - Supply power to device through USB cable.
10. AC Input - Supply power to device by installing the AC input supply hole on the
     mounting bracket.
11. Reset Button - Long press more than 5 seconds to restore factory settings.
12. Battery Compartment - Mounting 18650 specification battery.
13. Fixed Hole-Fit the support on the wall with the mounting screws for the ounting kit.
14. AC Input Hole - The power supply of the equipment can be supplied by
      connecting the hole and the AC power supply on the wall.
15. Stuck Hole - Mounting the equipment onto the bracket.
16. Security Screw Hole - Mounting the security screw on the fittings to prevent the
     equipment from being removed.

AKASO DOORBELL

TWO 18650 BATTERIES SCREWS AND ANCHORS

BRACKET

YouTube Installation Link: https://youtu.be/nz3RPbAXreE

1. IR LED 
2. Light Sensor
3. MIC
4. Main Button 
5. PIR
6. Lens

7.Indicator Light
8. Speaker
9. USB Port
10. AC Input 
11. Reset Button

12. Battery Compartment
13. Fixed Hole
14. AC Input Hole
15. Stuck Hole
16. Security Screw Hole

1. Select the place you would like to mount
    your doorbell and position the mounting
    bracket (ensure it is level).
2. Use the screws to mount your bracket. 
    Use the anchors for brick, concrete or stucco.
3. Screw the mounting bracket into the wall
    using the four screws and a screwdriver (you
    may need an electric screwdriver).
4. Place doorbell onto the top of the mounting 
    bracket, then slide doorbell down until the
    device clicks into the bracket.
5. Screw the security screw into the base of doorbell to secure the device into the
    mounting bracket.
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Connect the Device
1. Download the “ToSee” App from the Apple App Store or Google Play Store
   (Please allow all the phone notifications permissions for better user experience).

2. Open the APP and tap “+” button on the right corner and click “Add Device”.

Drill holes and fix the back panel on the wall with screws.

Fixed the AC(14~24V) power line with screws.

Remove the battery cover and install two 18650 batteries.

Reset button, long press more than 5 seconds to reset the
product.

Put the battery cover and back panel back and lock it with
screws to complete the installation.

Supply Power to the device by USB cable directly.

3. Click the button below to enter the Wi-Fi settings interface and choose the Wi-Fi 
    with ToSee****** and back to APP.
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IV. SETUP GUIDE

Battery Powered

AC Input

USB Cable Charged



4. Input your Wi-Fi password and start Wi-Fi configuration.

5. Set the administrator password.

6. Please rename the device after Wi-Fi connect successfully
If you want to reconfigure your Wi-Fi network, please press reset button for 5 seconds
and follow the instructions again.

Sharing a User
1. Enter to monitor interface, click the share key and input administrator password.

2. Click the “+” and assign a nickname to the shared user, then the QR code will be
    shown.

3. Other device can be viewed by scanning the QR code on ToSee APP, it allows up to
    4 devices to use at the same time.

①

②

Access the Motion Detection Settings by going to the Device Dashboard clicking on
Motion Settings.

Select Motion Detection Sensitive, the default is 10 seconds.

②
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V. MOTION DETECTION

① ②

① ②



Resolution
Field of Angle View
IR LED
Wi-Fi
Audio
Recording
SD Card
Battery
Notifications

166 Degree
6 * 850mm led lights
Support IEEE 802.11b/g/n
Clarity Intercom
Loop recording with Micro SD Card

2 * 18650 Battery (TOTAL 5200mAh)
Instant Notifications within 2S

Max. Up to 32G (packed with 8G internal micro SD card)

1280 * 720

Two 18650 Batteries (5200mAh), working 15 minutes every day can be used for 6-8 months.

Q: Device can’t connect Wi-Fi?
A: 1.Make sure the connect Wi-Fi is 2.4GHz.
    2. Make sure the indicator red light flash slowly.
    3. Check the password whether it is correct or have space.

Q: Device can’t receive any notifications?
A: Please check it again whether your phone notification permission enabled.

Q: How to supply power to the doorbell?
A: 1. Use the 18650 battery standalone
    2. Use AC(14-24V) input
    3. USB cable charge (5V)

Q: Why there has a notification, but I can’t find the file on message sometimes?
A:  This problem will be shown on iOS system, if you get the notification and didn’t 
     open it in time, then the iOS system will kill some files, so you can’t find it on
     message. Please go back to playback interface, then you can find some files you
     need.

                                  Hardwired VS Battery Powered   
The AKASO Doorbell has dual power, which means you can choose to run it off of the
internal Lithium battery, or connect it to your existing doorbell wires.

Battery Operated (i.e. wireless)
If you choose to operate it wirelessly, the standby time could last for up to a year
before needing another charge. Battery life, however, depends on a variety of factors -
the most important being usage. Frequent motion alerts or dings will play in role in
how long your device will function before needing another charge. You can plug the
included micro USB charging cord into a USB power wall adapter.

Hardwired (i.e. connected to your existing door chime)
The Ring Doorbell can be connected to your existing door chime–mechanical or 
electronic–so long as it's between 14~24V AC. Simply remove your door chime and 
connect the existing wires to the designated terminals on the Ring Doorbell mounting
bracket.

English

VII. FAQ
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VI. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

CONTACT US
For any inquiries, issues or comments concerining our products, please send E-mail to the 
address below or call us. We will respond as soon as possible.
E-mail: cs@akasotech.com
US customer service line: (301)670-7335



9 10

Einleitung
1. IR LED – Wenn das Umgebungslicht nicht hell genug ist, wird ein Infrarot-Licht
    aktiviert, um die Umgebungshelligkeit zu erhöhen.
2. Lichtsensor – Aktiviert das Infrarot-Licht, wenn die Helligkeit niedriger als 2lux ist.
3. MIC – Nimmt Stimmen und Gegensprechanlage auf
4. Hauptknopf–Weckt das Gerät auf und informiert Sie, wenn Besucher an der Tür sind.
5. PIR – Erkennt Bewegung von Menschen und sendet einen Alarm an ihr Smartphone.
6. Linse – Nimmt Videos auf.
7. Anzeigelicht – Langsam blinkendes rotes Licht: Wartet auf WLAN-Konfiguration.
    Langsam blinkendes blaues Licht: Betriebsstatus Abwechselnd rot und blau
    blinkendes Licht: WLAN-Verbindung fehlgeschlagen.
8. Lautsprecher – Gibt Systemsignale und Gegensprechanlage aus.
9. USB – Versorgt das Gerät über ein USB-Kabel mit Strom.
10. Netzstrom Eingang – Versorgt das Gerät mit Strom, indem das Netzstrom
      Eingangsloch an der Halterung installiert wird. 
11. Reset-Knopf – Halten Sie den Knopf länger als 5 Sekunden gedrückt um das Gerät
      auf Werkseinstellung zurückzusetzen.
12. Batteriefach – Verwenden Sie 18650 Batterien.
13. Fixierungslöcher – Befestigen Sie die Halterung mit Hilfe der Montageschrauben
      an der Wand aus dem Montageset. 
14. Netzstrom Eingangsloch – Das Gerät kann mit Strom versorgt werden, indem das
      Loch mit der Netzstromversorgung an der Wand verbunden wird. 
15. Steckloch – Zur Montage des Geräts an der Halterung.
16. Sicherheitsschrauben-Loch – Montieren Sie die Sicherheitsschrauben in die
      Sicherheitsöffnungen um zu verhindern, dass das Gerät entfernt wird. 

1. Wählen Sie eine Position an der Sie Ihre Türklingel
    montieren wollen und positionieren Sie die
    Halterung (Stellen Sie sicher, dass sie gerade
    positioniert ist).
2. Befestigen Sie die Halterung mithilfe der Schrauben.
    Nutzen Sie bei Backstein, Zement und Stuck die Dübel. 
3. Schrauben Sie mit den vier Schrauben und einem
    Schraubenzieher die Halterung in die Wand.
    (Eventuell wird ein elektrischer Schraubenzieher 
    benötigt.)
4. Setzen Sie die Türklingel auf die Halterung und schieben Sie die Türklingel nach
    unten bis das Gerät einrastet. 
5. Schrauben Sie die Sicherheitsschrauben in den Sockel der Türklingel, um sie sicher
    in der Halterung zu befestigen.

III. MONTAGEANLEITUNG

AKASO TÜRKLINGEL

ZWEI 18650 BATTERIEN SCHRAUBEN UND DÜBEL

HALTERUNG

YouTube Installations-Link: https://youtu.be/nz3RPbAXreE

1. IR LED
2. Lichtsensor
3. MIC
4. Hauptknopf
5. PIR
6. Linse

7. Anzeigelicht
8. Lautsprecher
9. USB-Port
10. Netzstromeingang
11. Reset-Knopf

12. Batteriefach
13. Fixierungsloch
14. Netzstrom Eingangsloch
15. Steckloch
16. Sicherheitsschrauben Loch

Deutsch

II. PRODUKTBEZEICHNUNGEN

I. LIEFERUMFANG



Verbinden Sie das Gerät
1. Laden Sie die "ToSee" App aus dem Apple App Store oder Google Play Store
    herunter. (Bitte genehmigen Sie alle Telefon Benachrichtigungen für eine bessere
    Nutzererfahrung)

2. Öffnen Sie die APP und klicken Sie auf die “+' Schaltfläche in der rechten Ecke und
 klicke Sie auf "Gerät hinzufügen“. 

Bohren Sie Löcher und befestigen Sie die Rückseite an der 
Wand mit Schrauben.

Befestigen Sie die Netzstromleitung (14~24V) mit
Schrauben.

Entfernen Sie die Batterieabdeckung und setzen Sie zwei
18650 Batterien ein.

Reset-Knopf, länger als 5 Sekunden gedrückt halten, um
das Gerät zurückzusetzen.

Setzen Sie die Batterieabdeckung und -Rückseite wieder ein
und sichern Sie diese mit Schrauben, um die Montage
abzuschließen.

Versorgen Sie das Gerät direkt per USB-Kabel mit Strom.

3. Klicken Sie auf die untere Schaltfläche um die WLAN-Einstellungen-Oberfläche zu
    öffnen und wählen Sie die WLAN-Verbindung mit der Bezeichnung "ToSee******"
    aus, und kehren Sie zur APP zurück.
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IV. SETUP GUIDEIV. EINSTELLUNGSANLEITUNG
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Batteriebetrieb

Netzstrom Eingang

Stromversorgung über USB-Kabel



Öffnen Sie die Einstellungen der Bewegungserkennung, indem Sie über die
Geräteoberfläche auf Bewegungserkennung klicken.

Wählen Sie Bewegungserkennungsempfindlichkeit, die Standardeinstellung liegt bei
10 Sekunden.

V. BEWEGUNGSERKENNUNG
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① ②

① ②

Einen Benutzer teilen

4. Geben Sie Ihr WLAN Passwort ein und starten Sie die WLAN-Konfiguration.

5. Vergeben Sie ein Administrator Passwort.

6. Bitte benennen Sie das Gerät um, sobald die Verbindung mit dem WLAN erfolgreich
    war. Wenn Sie Ihr WLAN-Netzwerk neu konfigurieren möchten, drücken Sie bitte
    den Reset-Knopf 5 Sekunden lang und befolgen Sie die Anleitung erneut.

1. Öffnen Sie die Monitoroberfläche, klicken Sie die "Share"-Schaltfläche an und geben
    Sie das Administrator Passwort ein.

2. Klicken Sie auf das "+" und weisen Sie dem geteilten Benutzer einen Benutzernamen
    zu, danach wird ein QR-Code angezeigt.

3. Bis zu vier andere Geräte können gleichzeitig betrachtet werden, indem der QR-
    Code mit der TooSee APP gescannt wird.

①

②

②



Auflösung
Bildsichtwinkel
IR LED
WLAN
Audio
Aufnahme
SD-Karte
Batterie
Benachrichtigungen

166 Grad
6 * 850mm LED Lichter
Unterstützt IEEE 802.11b/g/n
Clarity Intercom
Schleifenaufnahme mit Mikro-SD-Karte

2 * 18650 Batterie (TOTAL 5200mAh)
Sofortige Benachrichtigung innerhalb von 2 Sekunden

Max. bis zu 32GB (8GB Interne Mikro-SD enthalten)

1280 * 720

Zwei 18650-Batterien (5200mAh), bei täglichem Betrieb von 15 Minuten, sind ausreichend
für 6 – 8 Monate.

Q: Das Gerät verbindet sich nicht mit dem WLAN?
A: 1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass es sich bei dem verbunden WLAN um 2.4GHz handelt.
    2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Anzeigelicht langsam rot blinkt. 
    3. Überprüfen Sie ob das Passwort korrekt ist oder Leerzeichen enthält.

Q: Das Gerät erhält keine Benachrichtigungen?
A: Bitte überprüfen Sie, ob Ihr Telefon Benachrichtigungen zulässt.

Q: Wie wird die Türklingel mit Strom versorgt?
A: 1. Verwenden Sie nur 18650-Batterien.
    2. Verwenden Sie den Netzstrom Eingang (14-24V).
    3. USB Kabelverbindung (5V).

Q: Warum erhalte ich eine Benachrichtigung, kann die Datei aber nicht in den
    Nachrichten finden?
A: Dieses Problem tritt bei iOS-Systemen auf. Wenn Sie eine Benachrichtigung
    erhalten, aber diese nicht rechtzeitig öffnen, wird das iOS-System einige Dateien
    löschen, sodass Sie diese nicht in den Nachrichten finden werden. Bitte kehren Sie
    zur Abspieloberfläche zurück, dort werden Sie die gesuchten Dateien finden.

                                Festverdrahtung contra Batteriebetrieb
Die AKASO Türklingel verfügt über eine doppelte Stromversorgung. Dies bedeutet, 
dass Sie das Gerät über die interne Lithiumbatterie, oder über die vorhandene 
Türklingel-Verkabelung mit Strom versorgen können.

Batteriebetrieben (d.h. Kabellos)
Wenn Sie das Gerät kabellos verwenden möchten, kann der Standby-Betrieb bis zu
einem Jahr aufrechterhalten werden, bevor die Batterien aufgeladen werden müssen.
Die Batterielebenszeit hängt von verschiedenen Faktoren, aber hauptsächlich von der
Nutzung ab. Häufige Bewegungsalarme oder Töne beeinflussen, wie lange Ihr Gerät
ohne erneutes Aufladen in Betrieb bleiben kann. Sie können das enthaltene USB-
Ladekabel in einen USB-Netzadapter stecken. 

Festverdrahtung (d.h. über die vorhandene Türklingel-Verkabelung)
Die Türklingel kann an eine bestehende Türklingel verbunden werden mechanisch oder
elektronisch –, solange die Leistung zwischen 14~24V liegt. Entfernen Sie einfach Ihre
Türklingel und verbinden Sie die vorhandenen Kabel mit den dafür vorgesehenen
Anschlussklemmen auf der Türklingel Halterung.

Deutsch

VII. HÄUFIG GESTELLTE FRAGEN

VI. TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN
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KONTAKTIEREN SIE UNS
Bei Fragen, Problemen oder Kommentaren zu unseren Produkten senden Sie bitte ein E-Mail
an die untenstehende Adresse oder rufen Sie uns an. Wir werden so schnell wie möglich
antworten.
E-mail: cs@akasotech.com



Einleitung
1. LED Infrarrojo: cuando la luz es tenue, se posibilita que la luz infrarroja aumente la
    luminosidad del entorno.
2. Sensor de luz: habilita la luz infrarroja cuando la iluminación está por debajo de los
    2 lux.
3. Micrófono: captura la voz y la emite por el intercomunicador.
4. Botón principal: activa el dispositivo y le informa cuando hay alguna visita.
5. PIR: detecta el movimiento del cuerpo humano y envía un mensaje de alarma a su
    móvil.
6. Lente: captura la imagen de vídeo.
7. Luz indicadora: luz roja que parpadea lentamente: esperando a que se configure el
    WiFi.
    Luz azul parpadea lentamente: estado de funcionamiento.
    Luz roja y azul parpadeando alternativamente: Fallo en la conexión WiFi.
8. Altavoz: emite sonidos del sistema y a través del intercomunicador.
9. USB: suministra energía al dispositivo por medio de un cable USB.
10. Entrada de AC: suministra energía al dispositivo por medio de la instalación de un
      orifico para entrada de AC en la abrazadera de soporte.
11. Botón de reinicio: mantenga apretado el botón durante más de 5 segundos para
      restaurar los ajustes de fábrica.
12. Compartimento de la batería: colocar batería de especificación 18650.
13. Orificio fijo: encaja en el soporte de la pared con los tornillos del kit de montaje
14. Orificio de entrada AC: la fuente de alimentación del equipo puede ser sustituida
      conectando el orificio a una toma de corriente de pared.
15. Orificio obstruido: montaje del equipo en la abrazadera.
16. Orificio del tornillo de seguridad: montaje del tornillo de seguridad en los
      accesorios de sujeción para impedir que el equipo sea retirado.

TIMBRE AKASO

DOS BATERÍAS 18650 TORNILLOS Y TACOS

ABRAZADERA

Link al vídeo de instalación en Youtube: https://youtu.be/nz3RPbAXreE

1. LED INFRARROJO
2. Sensor de luz
3. Micrófono
4. Botón principal
5. PIR
6. Lente

7. Luz indicadora
8. Altavoz
9. Puerto USB
10. Entrada AC
11. Botón de reinicio

12. Compartimento para la batería
13. Orificio fijo
14. Orificio de entrada AC
15. Orificio obstruido
16. Orifico del tornillo de seguridad

1. Seleccione el lugar en el que le gustaría montar su
    videoportero y posicione la abrazadera de montaje
    (asegúrese que está a nivel)
2. Utilice los tornillos para montar su abrazadera. Use
    los tacos para ladrillo, cemento o estuco. 
3. Atornille la abrazadera de montaje a la pared
    utilizando los cuatro tornillos y un destornillador
    (puede que necesite uno eléctrico)
4. Coloque el videoportero sobre la abrazadera de
    montaje, después deslice el videoportero hacia abajo
    hasta que el dispositivo haga «clic» dentro de la abrazadera.
5. Atornille el tornillo de seguridad a la base del videoportero para asegurar el
    dispositivo a la abrazadera de montaje.

II. PRESENTACIÓN DEL PRODUCTO III. GUÍA DE INSTALACIÓN

I. EMBALAJE UST
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Conectar el dispositivo
1. Descargue la aplicación «ToSee» de la Apple App Store o de Google Play Store
    (Por favor permita todas las notificaciones telefónicas para que obtenga una mejor
    experiencia de usuario).

2. Abra la app y toque el botón «+» en la esquina derecha y haga clic en «Añadir
   dispositivo»

Taladre agujeros y fije el panel trasero a la pared con
tornillos.

Fije la línea de alimentación de AC (14~24V) con tornillos.

Retire la cubierta de la batería e instale dos baterías 18650.

Botón de reinicio: mantenga apretado el botón durante
más de 5 segundos para restaurar los ajustes de fábrica.

Ponga la cubierta de batería y el panel trasero y bloquéelo
con tornillos para completar la instalación.

Alimentación por batería

Carga a través de cable USB

Suministre energía al dispositivo a través de un cable USB.

3. Haga clic en el botón siguiente para entrar en los ajustes de la interfaz de WiFi y
   elija WiFi con ToSee****** y regrese a la APP.

IV. SETUP GUIDEIV. GUÍA DE CONFIGURACIÓN
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Entrada AC



① ②
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Acceda a los ajustes de la detección de movimiento yendo al panel de control del
dispositivo, haciendo clic en los ajustes de movimiento.

Seleccione detección del movimiento sensible, la opción por defecto es 10 segundos.

V. DETECCIÓN DE MOVIMIENTO

①

①

②

Compartir un usuario

4. Introduzca su contraseña WiFi y comience la configuración del WiFi.

5. Establezca la contraseña del administrador.

6. Por favor, cambie el nombre del dispositivo después de haberse conectado al WiFi
    con éxito.
    Si desea reconfigurar su red WiFi, por favor, presione el botón de reinicio durante 5
    segundos y siga las instrucciones de nuevo.

1. Entre en la interfaz del monitor, haga clic en la tecla de compartir e introduzca la
    contraseña del administrador.

2. Haga clic en «+» y asigne un alias al usuario compartido, después se mostrará el
    código QR.

3. Se puede ver otro dispositivo escaneando el código QR en ToSee APP, permite a
    más de 4 dispositivos usarlo al mismo tiempo.

②

②



                                           Cableado o con batería

El timbre AKASO tiene energía dual, lo que significa que puede elegir si funciona con
su batería de litio interna, o conectarlo a los cables de su timbre preexistente.

Funcionamiento a batería (por ejemplo, inalámbrico)
Si elige utilizarlo de forma inalámbrica, el tiempo de espera podría durar hasta un año
antes de necesitar otra recarga. La vida de la batería, sin embargo, depende de una
serie de factores, el más importante es el uso. Alarmas de movimiento o dings
frecuentes jugarán un papel importante en cuanto tarda su dispositivo en necesitar
otra carga. Puede enchufar el cable de carga Micro USB que se incluye en un
adaptador USB para tomas de corriente de pared.

Cableado (por ejemplo, conectado a su timbre preexistente)
El timbre se puede conectar a su timbre preexistente ya sea electrónico o mecánico
mientras que sea 14~24V AC. Simplemente retire su timbre y conecte los cables a los
terminales designados en la abrazadera de montaje para el timbre.
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Resolución
Amplitud de campo de visión

LED INFRARROJO
WiFi
Audio
Grabación
Tarjeta SD
Batería
Notificaciones

166 grados
Luces LED 6 * 850mm
Compatible con IEEE 802.11b/g/n
Clarity Intercom
Grabación en bucle con tarjeta Micro SD

Baterías 2 * 18650 (TOTAL 5200mAh)
Notificaciones instantáneas en 2s

Máximo hasta 32G (incluye micro tarjeta SD interna de 8G)

1280 * 720

Dos baterías 18650 (5200mAh), funcionando 15 minutos cada día se pueden usar
durante 6-8 meses.

P: ¿El dispositivo no se puede conectar al WiFi?
R: 1. Asegúrese de que el WiFi es 2.4GHz
    2. Asegúrese de que la luz roja parpadea lentamente.
    3. Compruebe si la contraseña es correcta o tiene algún espacio.

P: ¿El dispositivo no puede recibir notificaciones?
R: Compruebe de nuevo si está habilitado su permiso para recibir notificaciones.

P: ¿Cómo suministrar energía al timbre?
R: 1. Utilice la batería 18650 autónoma.
    2. Utilice la entrada de AC (14-24V).
    3. Carga a través de cable USB (5V).

P: ¿Por qué cuando hay una notificación, a veces no puedo encontrar el archivo en el
    mensaje?
R: Este problema aparece en el sistema iOS, si recibe la notificación y no la abre a
    tiempo, el sistema iOS eliminará algunos archivos, y por eso no lo podrá encontrar
    en el mensaje. Por favor, regrese a la interfaz de reproducción, allí encontrará los
    archivos que necesita.

VII. PREGUNTAS MÁS FRECUENTES

VI. ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

CONTACTE CON NOSOTROS
Para cualquier pregunta, incidencia o comentario sobre nuestros productos, por favor, envíe un
correoelectrónico a la siguiente dirección o llámenos. Responderemos lo antes posible.
Correo electrónico: cs@akasotech.com

Español



Introduction
1. LED IR – Quand la lumière n’est pas forte, cela permettra à la lumière à infrarouge
    d’accroitre la clarté de l’environnement.
2. Capteur Lumineux – Permet la lumière infrarouge lorsque la luminosité est en
    dessous de 2lux.
3. MIC – capture la voix et l’Intercom.
4. Bouton Principal – Réveille l’appareil et vous informe quand quelqu’un vous rend
    visite.
5. PIR – Détecte le mouvement d’un corps humain et envoie une alarme sur votre
    smartphone.
6. Lentille – Capture une image vidéo.
7. Voyant – La lumière rouge clignote doucement : en attente de configuration Wi-Fi.
    La lumière bleue clignote doucement : en fonctionnement.
    La lumière rouge et la lumière bleue clignote alternativement : échec de la
    connexion Wi-Fi.
8. Haut-Parleur – Émet le son système et de l’Intercom.
9. USB – Alimente l’appareil par un câble USB.
10. Entrée AC – Alimente l’appareil en installant le trou de d’alimentation de l’entrée AC
      sur le loquet de montage.
11. Bouton de Remise à Zéro – Pressez-le plus de 5 secondes pour restaurer les
      paramètres d’usine. 
12. Boitier à Piles – Montez les piles spécifiées 18650.
13. Trou Fixe – Positionnez le support sur le mur avec les vis de montage du kit de
      montage.
14. Trou D’Entrée AC – L’alimentation de l’appareil peut être réalisée en connectant ce
      trou et l’alimentation AC sur le mur.
15. Trou De Fixation – Montez l’appareil sur le loquet.
16. Trou De Vissage De Sécurité – Montez la vis de sécurité sur les supports afin
      d’empêcher que l’appareil soit retiré.

SONNETTE AKASO

DEUX Piles 18650 VIS ET ANCRAGES

LOCQUET

Lien YouTube d’Installation: https://youtu.be/nz3RPbAXreE

1. LED IR
2. Capteur Lumineux
3. MIC
4. Bouton Principal
5. PIR
6. Lentille

7. Voyant
8. Haut-Parleur
9. Port USB
10. Entrée AC
11. Bouton Remise À Zéro

12. Boitier À Piles
13. Trou Fixe
14. Trou D’Entrée AC
15. Trou De Fixation
16. Trou De Vissage De Sécurité

1. Sélectionnez l’emplacement où vous souhaitez fixer
    votre sonnette et positionnez le loquet de montage
    (assurez-vous qu’ils sont nivelés).
2. Utilisez les vis pour monter le loquet. Utilisez les
    ancrages pour la brique, le béton ou le stuc.
3. Vissez le loquet de montage dans le mur en utilisant
    les quatre vis et un tournevis (vous pourriez avoir
    besoin d’un tournevis électrique).
4. Placez la sonnette sur le dessus du loquet de montage,
    puis faites glisser la sonnette jusqu’à ce que l’appareil
    cli sur le loquet.
5. Vissez la vis de sécurité à la base de la sonnette pour sécuriser l’appareil sur le
    loquet de montage.
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Connectez l’Appareil
1. Téléchargez l’application "ToSee" depuis l’Apple Store ou le Google Play Store
    (Autorisez toutes les notifications par téléphone pour une meilleure expérience
    d’utilisateur).

2. Ouvrez l’application et appuyez sur le bouton «+» dans le coin droit et sélectionnez
    « Ajoutez un Appareil ».

Percez des troux et fixez le panneau arrière sur le mur
avec des vis.

Fixez la ligne de courant AC(14~24V) avec des vis.

Retirez le couvercle du boitier à et installez deux
piles 18650.

Bouton de remise à zéro, appuyez longuement plus de
5 secondes pour remettre l’appareil en réglages d’usine.

Replacez le couvercle du boitier à piles et le panneau
arrière et verrouillez-lez avec des vis pour compléter
l’installation.

Alimentation par Piles

Entrée AC

Chargement par Câble USB

Alimentez directement l’appareil par cable USB.

3. Cliquez sur le bouton en dessous pour entrer dans l’interface des paramètres Wi-Fi
    et choisissez le Wi-Fi avec “ToSee******” puis retournez à l’ApplicationPR.
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① ②

Partager un Utilisateur

4. Entrez votre mot de passe Wi-Fi et commencez le paramétragela configuration.

5. Créez le mot de passe Administrateur.

6. Renommez l’appareil après connexion réussie au Wi-Fi.
    Si vous souhaitez reconfigurer votre réseau Wi-Fi, appuyez sur le bouton remise à
    zéro pendant 5 secondes et suivez les instructions à nouveau

1. Entrez dans l’interface de contrôle, cliquez sur la touche de partage et entrez le mot
   de passe administrateur.

2. Cliquez sur le signe « + » et assignez un nouveau surnom à l’utilisateur partagé, le
    code QR sera ensuite montré.

3. D’autres appareils peuvent être vus en scannant le code QR sur l’APR ToSee qui
    autorise jusqu’à quatre appareils utilisés en même temps.
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②

①

①

②

②

Accédez aux paramètres de détection de mouvement en allant sur le Tableau de Bord
de l’Appareil et en cliquant sur les Paramètres de Mouvement.

Sélectionnez Sensible à la Détection de Mouvement, le temps par défaut est de 10
seconds.

V. DÉTECTION DE MOUVEMENT
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Q: L’appareil ne peut se connecter à la Wi-Fi ?
R: 1. Assurez-vous que le Wi-Fi est bien en 2.4GFIz.
    2. Assurez-vous que le voyant rouge clignote doucement.
    3. Vérifiez que le mot de passe est correct et qu’il ne comprend pas d’espace.

Q: L’appareil ne reçoit pas de notifications ?
R: Vérifiez que les permissions de notifications sont activées sur votre téléphone.

Q: Comment alimenter la sonnette ?
R: 1. Utilisez seulement les piles 18650
    2. Utilisez l’entrée AC (14-24V)
    3. Utilisez le câble USB de chargement (5V)

Q: Pourquoi après une notification ne puis-je pas trouver le fichier ou le message
    parfois ?
R: Ce problème apparaitra dans le système iOS, si vous recevez la notification mais
    n’ouvrez pas la porte à temps, le système iOS tuera quelques fichiers, et vous ne
    pourrez plus les trouver en message. Retournez à l’interface playback, vous y
    trouverez les fichiers dont vous avez besoin.

                                                 Reliée v. À Piles
La sonnette AKASO est à double pouvoir, ce qui signifie que vous pouvez choisir de
l’alimenter à partir de la pile au lithium interne, ou de la connecter aux fils de votre
sonnette préexistante. 

À Piles (i.e. sans fil)
Si vous choisissez le mode sans fil, le temps de pause peut durer jusqu’à un an avant
que l’appareil nécessite une nouvelle charge. La vie des piles, cependant, dépend de
facteurs nombreux – le principal étant l’utilisation. Des alertes de détection de
mouvements fréquente ou des sonneries fréquentes jouent un rôle dans la durée de
fonctionnement de votre appareil avant qu’il ait besoin d’une nouvelle charge. Vous
pouvez brancher le câble de chargement micro USB inclus dans une prise USB murale. 

Reliée (i.e. connectée à votre sonnette existante)
La Sonnette peut être connectée à votre sonnette mécanique ou électronique
préexistante tant que celle-ci est en 14~24V AC. Retirez simplement la sonnette et
connectez les fils aux terminaux désignés du loquet de montage de la nouvelle
Sonnette.

VII. FAQ’s

CONTACTEZ-NOUS
Pour toute demande, problème, ou avis sur nos produits, nous vous prions d'adresser un email
ou de nous appeler aux coordonnées ci-dessous. Nous vous répondrons aussitôt que possible.
E-mail: cs@akasotech.com

Résolution
Champ de l’Angle de Vue

LED IR
WiFi
Audio
Enregistrement
Carte SD
Piles
Notifications

166 Degrés
6 * 850mm lumières LED
Supporte IEEE 802.11b/g/n
Intercom Clarté
Loop recording with Micro SD Card

2 * Piles 18650 (TOTAL 5200mAh)
Notifications Instantanées sous 2S

Max. jusqu’à 32G (emballée avec carte micro SD interne 8G)

1280 * 720

Deux Piles 18650 (5200mAh), fonctionnant 15 minutes chaque jour peuvent être
utilisées pendant 6-8 mois.

VI. CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
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Introduzione
1. IR LED - Quando la luce non è forte, permetterà alla luce a infrarossi di aumentare la
    luminosità dell’ambiente.
2. Sensore luminoso-Attiva la luce a infrarossi quando l’illuminazione è inferiore a 2lux.
3. MIC - Cattura voce e Intercom.
4. Tasto principale - Fa suonare il dispositivo e t’informa quando qualcuno è in visita.
5. PIR - Rileva il movimento del corpo umano e invia un allarme al tuo smartphone.
6. Lenti - Scattare video immagine:
7. Indicatore luminoso - la luce rossa lampeggia lentamente: attendere per la
    configurazioni Wi-Fi.
    La luce blu lampeggia lentamente: status di aggiornamento.
    Le luci rosse e blu lampeggiano alternativamente: Connessione Wi-Fi senza successo.
8. Cassa - emette suoni di sistema e intercom
9. USB - fornisce energia attraverso il cavo USB
10. Input AC-fornisce energia installando il foro della fonte di energia AC sul sostegno.
11. Tasto di reset - Tenere premuto per più di 5 secondi per resettare le impostazioni a
      quelle di fabbrica.
12. Scompartimento batteria - installare batteria 18650.
13. Foro di fissaggio - fissare il supporto al muro con le viti di montaggio dal kit di
      montaggio.
14. Foro di input AC - la corrente elettrica per il dispositivo può essere fornita
      connettendo il foro di corrente alla fonte di corrente sul muro. 
15. Foro di blocco - per montare il dispositivo sul sostegno.
16. Foro di sicurezza - montare le viti di sicurezza sui montanti per prevenire che il
     dispositivo venga rimosso.

CAMPANELLO AKASO

DUE BATTERIE 18650 VITI E FISSANTI

SOSTEGNO

YouTube Link Installazione: https://youtu.be/nz3RPbAXreE

1. IR LED
2. Sensore luminoso
3. MIC
4. Tasto principale
5. PIR
6. Lenti

7. Indicatore luminoso
8. Cassa
9. Porta USB
10. Input AC
11. Tasto di reset

12. Scompartimento batteria
13. Foro di reset
14. Entrata per AC
15. Foro di blocco
16. Foro di sicurezza

1. Decidere dove montare il campanello e posizionare
    i montanti.
2. Usare le viti per fissare i montanti. Usare il sostegno
    per mattoni, cemento o stucco. 
3. Avvitare il sostegno al muro usando le 4 viti e il
    cacciavite (potrebbe essere necessario un cacciavite
    elettrico)
4. Posizionare il campanello in cima al montante, e far
    scivolare giù il campanello fino a quando non si sentirà
    un click e il dispositivo sarà incastrato nel montante.
5. Avvitare la vite di sicurezza alla base del campanello per assicurare il dispositivo al
    montante.
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Connettere il dispositivo
1. Scaricare l’app “ToSee” dall’App Store o dal Google play store (attivare le notifiche
    sul telefono per un uso migliore)

2. Aprire l’app e toccare il tasto “+' all’angolo destro e cliccare “aggiungi il dispositivo".

Forare il muro e fissarvi il pannello con le viti.

Fissare la linea di corrente AC (8-24V) con le viti.

Rimuovere il coperchio della batteria e installare due batterie.

Tasto di reset - Tenere premuto per più di 5 secondi per
resettare le impostazioni del prodotto.

Inserire il coperchio dello scompartimento per la batteria e il
pennello e fissarli con le viti per completare l’installazione.

Carica batteria

Input AC

Carica Cavo USB

Caricare il dispositivo direttamente con il cavo USB.

3. Cliccare il tasto sotto per entrare nelle impostazioni Wi-Fi e scegliere il Wi-Fi con
    ToSee****** e tornare ad APP.

35 36

IV. SETUP GUIDEIV. GUIDA AL SETUP



Condividere l’utente

4. Inserire la password Wi-Fi e avviare la configurazione del Wi-Fi.
5. Impostare la password dell’amministratore.
6. Cambiare il nome del dispositivo a connessione avvenuta con successo.
    Se si volesse riconfigurare il Wi-Fi, tenere premuto il tasto di reset per 5 secondi e
    seguire di nuovo le istruzioni.

①

① ②

②
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1. Entrare nell’interfaccia del monitor, cliccare l’icone di condivisione e inserire la
   password dell’amministratore.

2. Cliccare sul “+” e assegnare un nickname all’utente condiviso, verrà poi mostrato
    codice QR.

3. Altri dispositivi possono essere visti scannerizzando il codice QR. L’app ToSee
    permette di usare fino a 4 dispositivi contemporaneamente.

Accedi alle impostazioni di rilevazione di movimento andando sul pannello di
controllo del dispositivo e cliccando su impostazioni movimento.

Selezionare sensibilità di rilevazione del
movimento, l’impostazione predefinita è
10 secondi.

②

V. RILEVATORE DI MOVIMENTO

① ②
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Risoluzione
Campo dell’angolo di visione

IR LED
WiFi
Audio
Registrazione
Scheda microSD
Batteria
Notifiche

166 grados
6 * 850mm luci a LED
Supporto IEEE 802,11b/g/n
Chiarezza Intercom
Registrazione Loop con scheda microSD

Batteria 2 * 18650 (TOTALE 5200mAh)
Notifiche istantanee entro 2s

Max. Fino a 32G (microSD interna da 8G)

1280 * 720

DUE BATTERIE 18650 (6200mAh), usando il dispositivo 15 minuti al giorno possono
durare 6-8 mesi.

Q: Il dispositivo non si connette al Wi-Fi?
A: 1. Assicurarsi che il Wi-Fi connesso sia da 2.4GFIz.
    2. Assicurarsi che l’indicatore luminoso rosso lampeggi lentamente.
    3. Controllare che la password sia corretta.

Q: Il dispositivo non riesce a ricevere le notifiche?
A: Controllare che le notifiche sul cellulare siano state attivate.

Q: Come caricare il campanello?
A: 1. Usare solamente la batteria 18650
    2. Usare input AC (14-24V)
    3. Caricare con Cavo USB (5V)

Q: Perché ho una notifica, ma non riesco a trovare il messaggio?
A: Questo problema si verifica con i sistemi iOS, se arrivasse una notifica ma non la si
    aprisse in tempo, iOS eliminerà alcuni file e non si troverà il messaggio. Tornare
    all’interfaccia di riproduzione, dove si trovano alcuni file di cui potresti avere
    bisogno.

                                         Carica via cavo VS Batteria

Il campanello AKASO ha doppia possibilità di carica, quindi si potrà scegliere se usarlo
con la batteria a litio interna, o se connetterlo ai cavi del campanello esistenti.

Carica con batteria
Se si scegliesse di utilizzarlo senza cavo, la durata potrebbe estendersi a un anno 
prima di aver bisogno di essere caricata. La vita della batteria, tuttavia, dipende da una
varietà di fattori, primo dei quali è l’uso. Frequenti allarmi di movimento o usi del
campanello hanno un ruolo fondamentale per quanto riguarda la durata della carica
del dispositivo. È possibile usare il cavo di carica USB incluso e caricare il dispositivo
tramite un’adattatore a muro per USB.

Carica via cavo (connessione ai cavi esistenti)
Il Ring Doorbell può essere connesso ai cavi meccanici o elettronici già presenti, se la
carica è fra 8-24V. Rimuovere il campanello e connettere i cavi al terminale designato
sui montanti del Ring Doorbell.

Italiano
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CONTATTO US
Per qualsiasi domanda, problemi o commenti riguardo i nostri prodotti, si prega di contattarci
mandando una mail all’indirizzo sottostante o telefonando al recapito indicato. Risponderemo
il prima possibile.
E-mail: cs@akasotech.com


